

EMS SYSTEM ADVISORY #2017- 6/29

TO: Riverside County EMS System

FROM: Reza Vaezazizi, REMSA Medical Director

SUBJECT: Primary Stroke Centers

DATE: June 29, 2017

As a reminder, all Riverside County designated Stroke Centers will become Primary Stroke Centers effective July 1, 2017, until further notice. Interventional Stroke Centers will no longer be recognized in Riverside County during the time of specialty care re-alignment. These changes will be made on the following Stroke related policies: 4503- Suspected Stroke, 5701- Stroke Centers, 8101- EMS System Resource List, and 9101- Definitions.

Please contact the EMS Agency at (951)358-5029 if you have any questions.

Mailing Address: 4210 Riverwalk Parkway • Suite 300 • Riverside, CA 92505